\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Notice of Submission of Question to Voters of the Town of Amenia at the next General Election Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to NYS Education Law §259(1)(13), and in accordance with the provision of the N.Y.S. Election Law, the following question will be submitted to the qualified voters of the Town of Amenia at the General Election to be held on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2024:

"Shall the annual contribution of the Town of Amenia for the operating budget of the Amenia Free Library be increased by Twenty Thousand (\$20,000) Dollars to the sum of Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousand (\$245,000) Dollars annually?"

Dawn Marie Klingner Town Clerk, Town of Amenia